GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3276
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2011

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
Ganeshamurthi Shri A.;Tagore Shri Manicka

Will the Minister of OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cases of domestic violence reported abroad against Indian women during the last three years, year-wise and
country-wise;

(b) the number of cases registered on grounds of domestic violence; and

(c) the action taken against the culprits in such cases?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS(SHRIVAYALAR RAVI)
(a) The cases of domestic violence against Indian women reported by the Indian Missions/Posts abroad are at Annexure.

(b) & (c) In one case in Germany the matter was reported to the Police and the matter is under investigation. In a few other cases,
cases have been registered in India. The concerned individuals are duly counseled by the Indian Missions/Posts for facilitation of
possible amicable settlement and in case the differences are irreconcilable such complainants are advised to resort to legal
remedies.
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